@) CITY OF KNOXVILLE

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
AGENDA

JANUARY 17, 2023

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals will consider the following petitions for variance of
requirements of the Knoxville City Code, Appendix B, Zoning Regulations at their January 17,
2023 meeting at 4:00 pm in the Small Assembly Room, City County Building, 400 Main St,
Knoxville, TN. Data pertinent to this amendment may be seen in the office of City of Knoxville
Plans Review and Building Inspections Department, 4th Floor of the City County Building, Main
Street, Knoxville, TN. If you need assistance or accommodation for a disability, please contact
the City ADA coordinator at 865-215-2034. Please contact Jennifer Scobee at 865-215-2988 or
jscobee@knoxvilletn.gov with questions about attending or for alternate attendance options.

This meeting and all communications between the Board members is subject to the
provisions of the Tennessee Open Meetings Act, Tenn. Code. Ann. § 9-44-101, et seq.

A decision of this Board may be appealed to City Council by filing an Appeal Application and

paying the required fee with the Plans Review and Building Inspections Department within fifteen
(15) days of the date of the decision.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

MINUTES

December 20, 2022
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NEW BUSINESS

FILE: 1-B-23-VA PARCEL ID: 094LNO17
APPLICANT: John Holmes 1st COUNCIL DISTRICT
ADDRESS: 1401 Forest Ave

ZONING: RN-5 (General Residential Neighborhood) Zoning District

VARIANCE REQUEST

Decrease the minimum lot width from 60 feet to 50.8 feet to convert an existing duplex to a 3-
unit, multi-family dwelling. Per Article 4.3; Table 4-1.

Per plan to decrease minimum lot width in the RN-5 General Residential Neighborhood Zoning
District, 15t Council District.

FILE: 1-C-23-VA PARCEL ID: 081MP013
APPLICANT: Juliana Terra 4t COUNCIL DISTRICT
ADDRESS: 828 N. Broadway, Suite 201

ZONING: C-G-2 (General Commercial) Zoning District

VARIANCE REQUEST

Decrease the minimum required number of parking spaces for a mixed-use multi-tenant
structure from 3 per 1,000 square feet of gross floor area to 0 spaces. Per Article 11.4.C.1.

Per plan submitted to decrease the required minimum number of parking spaces in the C-G-2
(General Commercial) Zoning District, 4" Council District.

FILE: 1-D-23-VA PARCEL ID: 1060B015
APPLICANT: Thomas & ReNee’ Pelicano 24 COUNCIL DISTRICT
ADDRESS: 7601 Bennington Dr

ZONING: RN-1 (Single Family Residential Neighborhood) Zoning District

VARIANCE REQUEST

Increase the permitted height of a solid fence from five feet behind the front building line
forward to the corner side lot line from 42 inches to 72 inches. Per Article 10.3.L.1.a

Per plan submitted to increase the permitted height of a solid fence in the RN-1 (Single Family
Residential Neighborhood) Zoning District, 2" Council District.
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FILE: 1-E-23-VA PARCEL ID: 094LN015

APPLICANT: John Holmes 1st COUNCIL DISTRICT
ADDRESS: 1315 Forest Ave
ZONING: RN-5 (General Residential Neighborhood) Zoning District

VARIANCE REQUEST

1. Decrease the minimum lot width from 60 feet to 49.73 feet for construction of a multi-family
dwelling in the RN-5 district. Per Article 4.3; Table 4-1.

2. Decrease the minimum front setback from 25 feet to 13 feet for construction of a multi-family
dwelling in the RN-5 district. Per Article 4.3; Table 4-1.

3. Decrease the west interior side setback from 10 feet to 3.1 feet for construction of a multi-
family dwelling in the RN-5 district. Per Article 4.3; Table 4-1.

4. Decrease the east interior side setback from 10 feet to 5 feet for construction of a multi-family
dwelling in the RN-5 district. Per Article 4.3; Table 4-1.

Per plan submitted to decrease minimum lot width, front setback, west interior side setback,
east interior side setback in the RN-5 (General Residential Neighborhood) Zoning District, 15t
Council District.

FILE: 1-F-23-VA PARCEL ID: 081EH025
APPLICANT: Barry Rhoads 5" COUNCIL DISTRICT
ADDRESS: 809 Emerald Ave, NE

ZONING: O (Office) Zoning District

VARIANCE REQUEST

1. Decrease the rear setback from 5 feet to 4.5 feet for an accessory structure (electrical
equipment) in the O district. Per Article 10.3.A.5.

2. Decrease the minimum parking spaces required from 85 spaces to 18 spaces for an existing
residential care facility. Per Article 11.4.A.1; Table 11-2.

Per plan submitted to decrease the rear setback and minimum parking space requirement in the
O (Office) Zoning District, 5" Council District
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FILE: 1-G-23-VA PARCEL ID: 108CH011

APPLICANT: Ben Mullins 108CH012, 108CHO013
ADDRESS: 1905, 1909, 1911, 1915 Lake Ave 108CHO14
ZONING: CU-1 (Cumberland Avenue) Zoning District

1st COUNCIL DISTRICT
VARIANCE REQUEST

1. Increase the maximum height and stories from 120 feet and 10 stories to 151 feet and 14
stories for a new multi-family dwelling in the CU-1 district. Per Article 7.2.3.A.3.A.

2. Increase the maximum width of a walk-out stoop from 6 feet to 11 feet for a new multi-family
dwelling in the CU-1 zoning district. Per Article 7.2.4.B.1.

Per plan submitted to increase maximum height and stories and increase maximum width of

walk-out stoop for a new family dwelling in the CU-1 (Cumberland Avenue) Zoning District, 15t
Council District (108CH011, 108CH012, 108CH013, 108CHO014).

OTHER BUSINESS

NOMINATIONS

Per the Board of Zoning Appeals Administrative Rules and Procedures adopted by City Council
on February 23, 2021, the committee shall elect one of its members to serve as chairperson
and another as vice-chair at its first regular meeting in January of each year.

The next BZA meeting will be held on February 28, 2023 in the Small Assembly Room.

ADJOURNMENT
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